

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1001 OF 2025

Kishor Shankar SawardekarPETITIONER

V/S

Kanakia Spaces Realty Pvt Ltd Earlier Known...RESPONDENT
As Kanakia Spaces Pvt Ltd

Ms. Nivedita Deshpande with Ms. Swarnavathi P. Munshi, for
Petitioner

Mr. Gobindram D. Talreja (Thorough VC) with Mr. Rahul
Mantri i/b Gobindram D. Talreja & Associates, for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 23rd September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)