

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1001 OF 2025

Kishor Shankar Sawardekar

....Petitioner

V/S

Kanakia Spaces Realty Pvt. Ltd.

....Respondent

Ms. Nivedita Deshpande *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Rahul Mantri i/b Mr. Gobindram D. Talreja & Associates *for Respondent.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 12 NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

1. Mr. Mantri, the learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the Respondent. He seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Let Reply to be filed within two weeks.

2. List the Petition for further consideration on 10 December 2025.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Digitally
signed by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2025.11.13
15:52:04
+0530