

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1001 OF 2025

Kishor Shankar Sawardekar

....PETITIONER

V/S

Kanakia Spaces Realty Pvt Ltd Earlier Known...RESPONDENT

As Kanakia Spaces Pvt Ltd

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 17th December, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 24/12/2025 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)