



legha

42_wp_1001_2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1001 OF 2025

Kishor Shankar Sawardekar

...Petitioner

V/s.

Kanakia Spaces Realty Pvt. Ltd. and
Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Nivedita Deshpande *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Gobindram D. Talreja *with Mr. Rahul Mantri i/b. M/s. Gobindram D. Talreja & Associates for the Respondents.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 25 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) Mr. Talreja, the learned counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks and is granted time of three weeks to file affidavit-in-reply.
- 2) List the Petition for further consideration on **1 April 2026.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]